AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, MARCH 28, 2023 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the March 14, 2023 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

Discussion regarding the Snyder County Room Tax

Discussion regarding the Snyder County Solid Waste Authority Checking Account

Approval of the establishment of an account at the Northumberland National Bank titled the Whole Home Repairs Grant Account with signers consistent with the Snyder County General Fund

The awarding of a contract to Mid State Paving, LLC in the amount of \$68,598.00 in regards to the Faylor Lake Accessibility Improvements – West Side bid, pending SEDA COG review

The review of the County Mowing Bids

The awarding of the mowing contracts

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreement between Snyder County and the following vendor for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023:

Children's Aid Society in Clearfield County

The acceptance of the resignation of Kimberly A. Brought as a Part Time Legal Clerk within the Public Defender's Office effective March 20, 2023

The acceptance of the resignation of Randy E. Brosius as a Custodian within the Maintenance Department effective April 7, 2023

Discussion regarding case management software for the Public Defender's Office

The issuance of a letter of support to Penn DOT in regards to the District 3 Community Traffic Safety Project

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2023-4 naming April 9th -15th , 2023 as Telecommunicator's Week in Snyder County

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2023-5 naming April 2023 as Pennsylvania 811 Safe Digging Month in Snyder County

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Appraisal and Marketing Associates to furnish consulting services in the form of an on-going assessment maintenance program of real estate located in the County beginning January 1, 2023 and expiring December 31, 2024

The approval of a mortgage satisfaction piece for Samuel F. Nutall, Sr. in regards to the Snyder County HOME Program, as recommended by SEDA COG

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

The approval of an FMLA request by a full time employee at the County Prison to begin April 2, 2023 through April 23, 2023, not to exceed a total FMLA leave of 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year

The approval of an FMLA request by a full time employee at the County Prison to begin April 19, 2023 and not to exceed a total FMLA leave of 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year

The approval of an FMLA request by a full time employee at in the Probation Department to begin March 29, 2023 through April 6, 2023, not to exceed a total FMLA leave of 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year

The approval of an intermittent FMLA request by a full time employee at the County Prison, which was originally denied at the March 14, 2023 meeting, to begin March 10, 2023 not to exceed a total FMLA leave of 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year, due to additional information being received

Adjournment